
Deductive Change Order: 
Replica Travel Demand Model

Space reserved for the ASL 
interpreter

Do not move, modify, or add 
any information on this box.



WHAT IS REPLICA

• Replica is a nationwide transportation 
model that simulates actual trip movements 
to help estimate where and how residents 
move in our City.

• Using a variety of data sources, a complete 
synthetic population and trip model is 
developed to help the City make data-
informed decisions as it relates to 
transportation.

Space reserved for the ASL 
interpreter

Do not move, modify, or add 
any information on this box. 

2



HOW HAS REPLICA BEEN USED Space reserved for the ASL 
interpreter

Do not move, modify, or add 
any information on this box. 

3

This data source has been leveraged to help inform:
• Completed, on-going and current planning studies.

• Downtown, Uptown and Surrounding Neighborhoods Plan
• Onward Alameda Corridor Plan
• Comprehensive Plan Update
• Mary Francis Kiesling
• Memorial Park Master Plan

• Grant Applications
• Deck Feasibility Study
• Piedras Raise Grant
• Alameda Raise Grant

• Project Selection
• Street Maintenance Prioritization
• All Abilities Facility Siting
• Vision Zero Project Identification



ORIGINAL CONTRACT Space reserved for the ASL 
interpreter

Do not move, modify, or add 
any information on this box. 

4

• Original award of the contract 
was made on March 31, 2020.

• The term was for three (3) years 
at an annual cost of $170,000 
for a total amount of $510,000.



NEW TERMS

• Notice of our intent to extend was sent to the 
vendor on September 19, 2023.

• Upon notice of our intent to extend, the vendor 
offered a renewal amount at better terms than 
proposed in the original contract.

• The cost of extending reduced our annual cost from 
$200,000 to $125,000.

Space reserved for the ASL 
interpreter

Do not move, modify, or add 
any information on this box. 

5



REQUESTED COUNCIL ACTION Space reserved for the ASL 
interpreter

Do not move, modify, or add 
any information on this box. 

6

• To approve the deductive change order and realize a cost savings of 
$75,000.


	Slide Number 1
	What IS Replica
	HOW HAS REPLICA BEEN USED
	ORIGINAL CONTRACT
	NEW TERMS
	REQUESTED COUNCIL ACTION

